PRESIDENT

DUSTY WARDEN SECRETARY-TREASURER

#### 2023 NMPFFA CONVENTION CALL

Dear IAFF Affiliate Leader,

I am pleased to announce that the New Mexico Professional Firefighters Association State Convention will be held Thursday, August 3 through Saturday, August 5, 2023, at the La Posada de Santa Fe located at 330 East Palace Ave, Santa Fe, NM 87501.

The NMPFFA convention will begin promptly at 9:00 am. Each local affiliate is entitled to two (2) delegates and may also seat additional IAFF members in good standing as convention guests. We welcome and encourage registered guest attendance. The cost for delegates is \$50 per person, and guests are \$25. Please follow the instructions herein to complete your delegate & guest registration before arrival. You must register online by visiting www.nmpffa.org/convention.

Any local with less than 25 members may submit proxy votes to be cast by an authorized delegate from another local.

Each local must submit all resolutions to the NMPFFA President no later than July 5, 2023. Resolutions will be available for online review on July 7, 2023.

On behalf of President Quintana and the NMPFFA Executive Board,

Dusty Warden Secretary-Treasurer BERT QUINTANA PRESIDENT DUSTY WARDEN SECRETARY-TREASURER

### 2023 NMPFFA Convention Agenda

La Posada de Santa Fe - 330 East Palace Ave, Santa Fe, NM 87501

Thursday, August 3, 2023

- 5:00 pm Registration
- 7:00 pm Welcome Reception

#### Friday, August 4, 2023

- 7:30 am Registration & Breakfast
- 9:00 am Opening Ceremonies
- 9:30 am General Business
- 11:00 am Call for nominations for NMPFFA Executive Board Members
- 12:00 pm Lunch (onsite, provided)
- 1:00 pm Voting Begins (if applicable)
- 1:00 pm Business Continues
- 3:00 pm Elections Committee Report to Delegation
- 4:00 pm Adjournment
- 7:00 pm NM FirePAC Reception

#### Saturday, August 5, 2023

9:00 am – Santa Fe City Firefighters Golf Tournament. Registration: CLICK HERE

Submit your credential and the registration fee online by visiting: www.nmpffa.org/convention

**ELECTIONS** - Elections will be held on Friday, August 4, from 11:00 am - 1:00 pm.

PER CAPITA - All per capita tax must be paid in full before the seating of any delegate at the Convention.

**REGISTRATION / CREDENTIALS -** Registration for the local delegates seated at Convention will be \$50.00 per delegate.

**2025 CONVENTION SITE SELECTION** - Near the conclusion of the convention business on Friday, August 4, we will decide the location of the 2025 NMPFFA Convention. Locals desiring to host can reach me to get the site requirements. Be prepared to make your pitch on the Convention floor!

**CHECK-IN & SEATING** - Every delegate must present their credential upon arrival on Friday, August 4, 2023, at 8:30 am, before the commencement of NMPFFA Convention proceedings.

**AIRPORT** – Albuquerque International Sunport

**HOTEL** – La Posada de Santa Fe - 330 East Palace Ave, Santa Fe, NM 87501 Reservations Line: 505-986-0000, Group code: FIRFIRJ. Group rates are available. Booking Link: <u>CLICK HERE</u>



# NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION

## 2023 CONVENTION DELEGATE CREDENTIAL

We, the membership of IAFF Local Number, known as the ASSOCIATION NAME hereby
certify that is a member in good standing of the IAFF and this local, and
he/she has been elected by secret vote or statutorily permitted via local bylaw to represent this local at the 2023
New Mexico Professional Firefighters Association bi-annual convention, which convenes on August 4, 2023 at 9 AM
at the La Posada de Santa Fe, 330 E Palace Ave, Santa Fe, NM 87501.
Signed this day of, 2023
EST. 1998
Local President
Local Secretary